ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 12 ON THE SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT
AND DETENTION CENTER CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

Motion was made by Scott Alien, duly seconded by Tim Gordon, to approve
Change Order No. 12 on the Sheriff’s Department and Detention Center Construction Project

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 3™ day of
March, 2025.

ent Larson, Prksndent Mike Rgberts, %kancery ;ier%’

Board of Supervisors

T A e



Z

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

February 26, 2025

Joel Hollowell, Director of Development Services
Lafayette County

300 North Lamar Boulevard

Oxford, MS 38655

RE: A New Sheriff’s Department Building

and Improvements at the Detention

Center— Phase 2 {Rebid 2)

Lafayette County Board of Supervisors

PCO #12 - Add Roof Access Ladders; Add Soft-Close Drawer Slides
Dear Joel:

1 attach the Contractor’s PCO #12 to change the 68-degree powder-coated steel alternating tread stair in
Comm. 204 to a 75-degree commercial fold-down aluminum ladder system, and to add a fixed angled
aluminum ladder and parapet platform between the main roof and lower roof at the connector, as indicated
in RFP#6 (also attached). Changing the alternating tread stair to the fold-down ladder system was necessary
due to lack of adequate overhead clearance at the roof hatch for the 68-degree stair. The addition of the
fixed ladder and parapet platform was requested by the Architect to make the lower roof at the connector
more easily accessible for maintenance.

A Change that was not included in RFP#6 is the addition of soft-close drawer slides for all millwork, as
requested by the Sheriff's Department during the millwork redesign. This Change was inadvertently
omitted from PCO#¥9/CO#6 but was caught during the Architect’s review of the revised millwork shop
drawings and is therefore included in this PCO. Also included is a credit of ($7,160.00) for the powder-
coated steel alternating tread stair deleted from the Scope of Work.

Including the credit, the Coentractor’s total proposed Change to the Contract Sum is $6,550.38. 14
additional Days are also included in this PCO to perform the additional work and for processing and/or lead
times associated with this work. We have reviewed the proposed costs and additional time requested, found
them to be reasonable, and recommend that this proposal be accepted as soon as possible,

Please advise if you have any questions.

Paul A. Waddell, Assoc. AIA
Senior Project Manager
Howorth & Associates Architects

Enciosures

Post ffice Box 1569 . Oxford, Mississippi 38655
662.234.7444 « Fax 662.734.0008 & e-moil howo@howortharch.com




=11 1411011 T

2006 ASPEN COVE - BRANDON, MS - 39042 PHONE: (601) 824-3646  FAX: (601) 824-2211 www.flagstarconstruction.com

February 25, 2025

Attn: Paul Waddel{

Howaorth and Associates Architects
800 North Lamar, Suite 4

Oxford, MS 38655

Re: LCSD Building and Improvements- Phase 2
Oxford, Mississippi

Change Proposal 012

Mr. Waddeli:

Please accept the following as our proposal for costs associated with RFP NO. 6. The total cost is as follows:

o Missco (Proposal Attached). ... $733.00

+ Kattsafe (Proposal Attached)................oiii $8,854.50
« Installation Labor for Kattsafeltems. ... $2,250.00
o Lift EQUIPIIENt. .o $750.00
e Credit Alternating Tread Ships Ladder.................... <$7,160.00>
e Wood Blocking/Hardie Panel Material........................cooovin oo 5250.00

B Labor fOr AV . $350.00

o SalES TaX (3. 5] it $210.96

o SUBOMAL $6,238.46
B PRI (Bt $311.92
B Tt $6,550.38

This proposal expires in fourteen (14) days. We hereby request the addition of fourteen (14ea) days to the contract
duration for processing and completion of this work. Please provide approval status as soon as possible.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding the above.

Sincerely,

FLAGSTAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

R. Lee Kittrell
Project Manager




M\ MISSCO

2001 Airport Road
Suite 102

Flowood, MS 39232
Ph: 601-487-1583
Mobile: 601-308-0685

To: Flagstar Construction Company, Inc.
From: Missco Interior Concepts
Project: Lafayette County Sheriff's Dept.

Change Order Proposal

Description: Changing Drawer Slides to Full Extension Soft Close. |

Amount This Change Order Will INCREASE This Subcontract $733.00

e L e 48 o TP £ Yt e e e

This price is valid for 30 days. If conditions change, this price is void.

Brend [nitker
MISSCO Interior Concepts, LLC

Accepted: The above prices and specifications on this Change Order Request are satisfactory
and are hereby accepted. Alf work is to be performed under the same terms and conditions as
specified in the original contract unless otherwise specified.

Authorized Signature Date




|Cattsafe

SUSTOMER & 0 CO0827 QUOTEDATE =

Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. - NEW 211812025

2008 Aspen Cove . .

Brandon MS 39042 QUOTERTO -

USA o
PAYMENT TERMS

3HIP TO ADDRESS . COD Only

Fiagstar Construction Company, inc. - NEW PROQECTNO

2006 Aspen Cove '

Brandon MS 39042

USA oy T
PROJECT MAME

TEM CODE DESCRIPTION:

iL62
:L62.3000
L60.090

A 22138
D410
D417
Da19F
NBHK.TBC
RLKIT

L 20MAN

P: 888.437.7872

E: sales@kattsafe.com

A: 3921 Perry Boulevard, Whitestown, IN 46075
W: kattsafe.com

QUOTE NO Q000028260

3/20/2025
© CONTACT DETALS

DNB

| QUOTEDSY

LCSD BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS PH 2

FOLD DOWN LADDER

RL62 Commercial Fold Down Ladder - 7# - 10ft
RLE2 Suspension Kit - 118in

Ceiling Ladder Kit for heights up to 80in (7ft 6in)
SUBTOTAL

ANGLED PARAPET LADDER

RL22 Vertical Access Ladder with Parapet Platform. To suit heights up to 138in (11f 6in)
LD410 Ladder Module Kit - 47in

Ladder Splice Join - 24in. includes hardware

Non-Penetrating Base Plate for Fixed Ladders

Wall Bracket Hardware Kit - Wall substrate to be confirmed upon order.

Kattsafe Ladder Fixing Kit - Inctudes 1/2 in Wrench, 5/16in drill bit, file and 5/16in nut
setter

RL20 Instailation Manual
SUBTOTAL

ary . UM
EA

1 EA
1 EA
1 EA
EA

EA

1 EA
1 EA
2 EA
1 EA
4 EA
1 EA
1 EA

2,347.50
1,312.50
944 25

2,666.25
193.50
18.75
133.50
138.00
52.50

0.00

SHIPPING AND HANDLING
SUBTOTAL

TAX

TOFAL L TAX

erms and Conditions
erms of Quotation; All goods sold are subject to our standard terms and conditions and our product disclaimer. A copy of this is available on our

‘ebsite or by request. Unless slated above, pricing is good for 30 days and then subject to change without notice. Pricing is based on the quantitie
;owns above. Unless otherwise stated above, payment terms on account basis are 30 days before invoice date. For all account holders, a 1%
arly payment discount is allowed for payments received within 10 days of purchase.

DNB

TOTAL

$2,347.5C
$1,312.5

$944.2%
$4,604.28

$2,666.2¢
$193.5(
$37.5C
$133.5C
$552.0C
$52.5C

$3,635.25

$615.0(
$8,854.5(

A et

ey i

t
[3

[
§
H
i




P: 886.637.7872 QUOTE NO Q000028260

E: sales@kaottsafe.com
a sa e A: 3921 Perry Boulevard, Whitestown, IN 46075

W: kottsafe.com

TEMCODE - DESCRIPON .. . - S © o @TY UM UMITRRICE  TOTAL
Signature: Effective Date: / /
Jame (Print): Title:

o approve this quotation {if not electronically signed), please return signed quotation via email or fax. Email to sales@kattsafe.com.

APORTANT NOTE : Please note that above systems are quoted based on the measurements or lengths provided. Where measurements are
nknown, we will quote based on a height stated. if measurements exceed what is quoted where field verified, Kattsafe is not responsible for the
ast impact. Customer is ultimately responsible to verify all measurements in the field prior to order/production. Whilst we will do our best to ensure
verything is captured on customer provided drawings or plans, we are not liable for areas or systems missed. Customer must verify prior o order
nd communicate any systems or products not quoted. Please note that all payments made via card will be subject to a 3% fee.

reight Charges : This is an estimate and is based on a standard dock-to-dock delivery. Accessorial options including, but not imited to; lift gate

elivery, militaryflimited access delivery, construction site delivery, inside delivery, or appointments are not included, unless otherwise specified.
his price is subject to change at time of shipment. Downloading of material onsite is the responsibility of the custorner.

A 2 e 2

e T e e



PROFESSIONAL’S
REQUEST FOR PRICING

HOWORTH & ASSOCIATES
ARCHITECTS

PROJECT: A New Sheriff's Department Building and
Improvements at the Detention Center— Phase 2 (Rebid 2)
Lafayette County Board of Supervisors
Oxford, Mississippi

PROJECT NO: 2020-30-2 RFP NO. 6
DATE: February 11, 2025

%

PLEASE PROVIDE AN ITEMIZED PROPOSAL THAT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

Iltem No. 1 — Delete specified 68-degree Lapeyre Stair powder-coated carbon steel alternating
tread stair in Comm. 204 and instead furnish all materials and labor to add Kattsafe '
RL62 Commercial Fold-Down Aluminum Ladder System (or equal) with suspension
kit and secondary fixed ceiling ladder with retractable stiles for roof hatch access,
as indicated on attached cut sheets.

i
£
i
#
I
{

item No. 2 — Furnish all materials and {abor required to add Kattsafe RL22 Angled Fixed
Aluminum Ladder with Parapet Platform (or equal} with adjustable wall fixing
brackets and non-penetrating base plates to provide access between main roof !
and lower roof at connector, as indicated on attached cut sheets and Supplemental :
Drawing SD-07 dated 2/11/25. In addition to the ladder, this work includes deleting
one section of FRP cornice, and adding a fiber-cement wall panel and trim piece,
closed end panels to the adjacent FRP cornice sections to remain, and treated
wood sleepers, custom fabricated curb flashings and protective walkway pads from
the membrane roofing manufacturer where the ladder and brackets contact or
penetrate the roofing membrane.

Post Office Box 1569 . Oxford, Mississippi 38455
6622347444 = Fox 662.234.0008 www.howorthorch.com




4

St

€ v AT g 9 i g
ojzgd | G3LVOOHIAMO / HSINIA TTIW | WNNINNTY R B R R B SIN3WNOD ra | 3va [ Am
LEL 2N 90 HEINIS R, U1ty ] R e p——y £S09F NI 'NAMOLSILINM
v YOS A0 | 2V, T84 469 w0013 OATE ABYId 12760
A
v i v
e oo OJOSTD
L 3avq | SE/ L £ NMOQ 0104 VI0H3WWoD | Y
L d | 3002 12000Kd . ;|zc=u_zumun._._ -
ATALY¥YIIS TI0S NOISNLLXF S —
HIAAVT ONY “STLLS T18YLIve 1T T:90°0 IV0S FHOIIH OFMINDTY OL K1 38 0L [uau Z0g)
mu_._.“ﬁmzmmquﬂwmm,ﬁwdzﬂ CARIvTE aIN9ISIA ST I5VE ¥IAaYT IHL o TTeT o
. d Elelaial
1¥vd SI ININOJWOD 43001 WO LD NI GATTdds ¥
[wan 575] m_ — ©
g 5 W8T f\m L B
X SITLLS 0L 43aTIm
oS¢ ~ WANIWMTY S37¥3S 0009 (dAL)
[wwsgps] b\\w ONMY QALYHEIS BS b/T-1
o
~. / M N
, (O X 2T X .4/1-T)
, WRANIWTY S37435 0009 FTLLS
Q3ANYULXT WNNTWTTY 2
F9NIH ¥3AaV1 {Iwgb0E] v\\
\ XYW 0T

[wurgz 1] H :
LO1-5 MOTI
a
OO0 HOLYH ¥30AVT ONITIAD
o — ﬁu
x S
[unugne} /
IAORY b-, T MOTIY SN HOOANL [Www s WV WIAGYT
4 k— %97 —o
[ww gzz1] ‘SIHDIIH ONITIID SNIANVA 2LVACHWOIIY OL T18VIIVAY
— bip 51 NOISNJSNS SNOMAVA "IV NI IWvdd H3AaVT NMOO 3
Q104 3HL SQT10H ANV 3AOEY JHNIINYLS 00U FHL 0L SINNOW
DX NOISN3ASNS JHL (ATILVHVEIS OH0S) DN NOISNIJSNS
5 OLNI SINNOW ATWOIJAL JiWwdd ¥3AQVT NMOA dHH
| R e —
[waw 058] m
WHA6E ﬁ
W L, —_— _TI-
F
[ww g62T]
[ S —c
i z ] £ v R_V 5



R T it e R e e

ot i o i P s e T e i 5 e e i st ot A i

v/

|

£ v 5 g | L 8
T I
S HSINIZ TIW WONINNTY TR R RS SININWOD CHEERTH T
LEL] NEMO HSING I IVHILVA] D 34V LLY @S ITvS 508K HI 'NMAOLSI LIWAL
Li0d LE9RRT 1AL OATE ANMId 1268
vl v % V2ILLIPO | Z9A
el o awol e ANVA 0 U“ U
0.1 €00 0002 297 ZZOLND /M LI NOISN3ASNS | 3
i _ . 009 19na0uEd ...Q»n_xumwn__
[ww ogsl
— el
|
(S3S0dUN AVTISIA HOA
a3¥ NI GALva 1SN
o] AWYH S ZZ0HD
MIUIS MIL S5 WWOZ
Tl_ss Sm:r'_ 7 ww 5167
£5 -
IW W78
AIYIS 3L SIS WWOT _ 3
WONIWATY 531435 0009
NOISNYLX3 IDI1dS H3Aav) A o
a HIAHSYM 'LNN
'1108 IDVIHHYD
/5 WINGS X B
[wuw zg /] — [wis Ligr] [ww gpai)
JR9Z : ety £-8
AZUOS W31 SIS WWOZ g g
{ww g9g2) -
E| L =
_ﬂ lwws ggvz]
HMIHSYM LN R
ANNINNTY S31435 0009 1708 3DVINEYD
NOISNMLYI TIONY 8/F X uZ X 2 P | SIS WNOZ X B
WNNIWNTY 31435 0009
NOISNHLIX3 JIONY P X 2% .2
WANINNTY $3iY3S 0009 Y SLAN X3H 'SHIHEYM HDOT SYTHSYM
P NOISNHLXI JIONY &1L X .ZX.2 'SLI08 NITMNG SIS WSE | X Ebuih
AWNNARNTY S3143% 0009
NOISNHLXT TIONY 1L X 2% 1) uoisuadsng 000Z'Z9 Ty
L z € v g 9 ! L 8

P




LADDER SECONDARY

CEILING
SUPPORT CADDER

SUSPENSION
KIT

fciick images to enlarge)

Fold-down Ladder
industrial designed fold-down ladder for access to ceiling space and areas requiring maintenance to

plant and equipment. Gain access to mezzanines, commercial attic spaces and other hard-to-reach

areas with ease.

Ladder Support Frame
Heavy duty pre-finished atuminum frame. Support flanges around the ladder frame provide an easy and

neat finish to suspended or solid ceiling systems.

Suspension Kit
The adjustable, easy to install fold-down ladder suspension kit attaches to the roof support structure

which provides structural and lateral stability to the ladder system.

Secondary Ceiling Ladder

Allows a secandary ladder to be instalted that lead up for safe access to a roof hatch.

i

I

|

|

\
© CAl Safety Systems | (951} 465-7386 | https://caisafety.com | webstore@caisafety.com u '

P

B g TG R




IR YRR R D e

WG (36 AOUPISRE NI

wyor

s e

€974

_ %

. i\ WBIRH ¥y |
;) X i
§ uolsuadsng = § |
W \ (wgat) ypt wzi ir
3 W LTS i -
Lw.HHHI...........H HHWW_, % 0} |33 PUNDID

U v/

/(,.\/

L

Buped —" QIR

I . o — — Ilﬁ’
:.:»r.Aer\.\w:w\A.r, B

o

w//« ||||||||||| ,_, T L

.,

T Ajuop pray
WO
[

Buipa)) jaas) yooy
pue Bujjrasy

WKLy

UTE X wpy

IR e

wgoE :

YOI T

Sd3aav
NMOQd g104

cwmz-&m_n wybiay i _.:)_N:,NA.H - 68T 1IN 401331084 TIES WOLSAD ‘. &
- —
iy voisuadsag ——--7 4 !
—
o (wmozT) Yot : A
—— wifiag Bupad = s
m M [YELED] _u.._...ﬂ 7"
i 0 ! acmad
' i m
i R G . i o :
fopIDney - fa, ............... 3 .o.m_ PI.
YA 500N Jooy - - ,1_1..\\/; ¥ HP
0" 1 i ;
ettt 5 ; )i
L :
N y wzEz 1

UIEZE X WIPRY

B S




v i 5

8

HSINI TN

HSINIL

HOISSINYI NI 1N0HLM QASNYHD 8 10N Lvi ONY
WIS LN 0 4 LuIcOmd IR L FIYNEY

WNNIWNTY

SINIWWNOD

Al

31va A3y

ZZ1 [ M

300D L2N00¥|

LLCEIR LT SL09F NI MAOLEI LINAA

OATE ANNI LT6E

ojOSND))

OO 1IYSLLYDISIYS
T482 /T8 W66 131

WHOd4L1Y1d 13dvdvd
H3AAvyT a3XI4 319NV

NOULAIESI]

(-213 ‘400U WL3IW ‘2UITHINOD 'INVHEWIW 400U '3T) 3dAL ILVILSENS HOCTH

¢

GIAAQUd

STLTIVHE LDTHH0D FHL LvHL TANSKI TIIM 33VSLLY {30IM U6 ¥311ND '5°3}
103080 HO WALLNS ANY 40 HLAIM JLVIS 3SVITd UIZT STIIDNT

FONVLSIO FHL AT WHCHLY K ¥ STHINDTH 05T VHSO "UlZ NYHL 553139 10N
TIWHS 133080 LNINVIWN3d LSTHYIN JHL OL SONMY JHL 40 INTTSIINID IHL WOUL
2ONVLSIQ HL LYHL 53UYLS (ZXO)EZ0TET YHSO "¥IA0YT 40 INMTHILNID OL TIVM

2

(213 "ONIAIS WLIW HJ0H ALTMINGD HOTYE 1) IdAL LVRISENS TIVM
€

LHIIIH DNDHOM/ONINTYM 1SATT d3ddN 0L 13437 ¥IMOT

v
MITA ITH 1IWOSIT

F1BYIIVAY
ILvid 3§

[ww 5zg]
WL

DNNY H30av

CALZED)

S314935 0009 WNNINMTY
HSINIZ G3EAIY '30Vv4ENS
WHOA1VTd OL HS3W MH1 .3,

MATA JAIS

SNGILYDITddY D13123dS 133W OL T18vIvAY
SLANIVHG ONIXIS TIVM HSHLC QUVANYLS
SY LINOYHE DNIXIS T
009'1Z6Q7T

'SNOILLYDNddY J1415348 133W QL 31av1ivAY
SLIHTVEE DNIXIH 1WA Y3HLO QuvanNyls

SY L3MOvYE SNIXIE 1TV

Q0512907 —

(SHIND 96 XVI] ONIOVLS TWNo3

SNOILDC ONLNNOW SNOHYA
WE ONILYHLINID-NON 461+01 —

[ww z901]
3>

MIIA 0L [ww egy]

£

!

(ww 5zg)
WSY-e

S3HONI ONY 1334 Ni SNOISNIWIQ T1v

{Q) IdAL 3LYULSENS HOOT4

[wiw 5z8]
-

(8) 3dAL FLVYHLSENS TTWM
537LS OL 33013

S3143S 0009 WNNIWNTY
(dAL) ONNY AILYHHES S .44

NOILYWHOLNI ¥aH 16N 804 w130
dAl 238 INIGM 301dS
HLAM J3L03INNOS AQO] Y4300V

12) ¥30Aav1 40 3 0L 1vm

WHO ALV Td HO 3OYAHNS DNIASOMDN A TYM
HLIM 13437 38 1SNIN DNNY JOL

ALIS-NO LHH3H D3 0L 1ND I8 0L —
a3NDIS3Q SI 3SvE ¥3aav

‘WHO4 LM NI O3Nddns ¥300v1

S3i53S 0008 WONIKATY
LS HIGAVT .Y, X3 0b X T

150d &3d

SMILDS ONiddYl 4138 S
(.2 % ZL#) g 20608 (2
S3I83S 0009 WNNIKNTY
A8NL IVHIINN ONNOY 9% L

150d 43d

SMIYDS DNIddvL 4138 5/
(.8 X Z1#) DZ 2060 ()
SIIHIS 0008 WNNIWATY
JENL NYHONYH ONNOY .2

M3TA LNOYA

[wui oyl
W

{¥) ID¥IHNS ONIAIYM 40 GOL OL "Vd'4

v

S8L'Zz

(.5-51}.581
(.9-.41} .81

BEL'ZZH

(6-2}.£6 £60ZZ7H

‘JH3H NOIS

‘A8 d3n0HddV

{ub-E) WLy L0227

QL dN S1IHSI3H| 33d02
S1P ¥300v1 318V 1IVAY

dOLIVHINOD

43¥ 103roud

9 2




_ f
Qroosizear HSINI4 TN i WANIWNTY el 26 s o S e e | ~ SINIWWNOD ECHEERTNECE
AZY an omad e 2 HSINA - LML o0 3avsLiva@sTIvE S1087 NI NMOLS3LHM M
oy ZENL SO MR AL QRS AHY3d LZ68 c s e _—
w1 vamsiy | Qv
1378 : ALY Mo, 13MOv¥HE Um U
V40 % gL 1 009'LZva ONIXI4 318vLSNrayY H3aQv | &. HH V—
1 39vd o B 3300 19Ma0ud Noudos3E; L ®
Si L AM3IA QIS TGF T FTARTIA INOYS fuau oot
e
i ez # lwwgsl] i g51]
Hd ” _ K
o
f $31MIS 0009 WNNINNTY SETH MIIA DI LINOSI

NOISMHLXT Z1ONY LW XX .2 7

5§+ HMIIADOL

a
S3HAS 00035 WONIWNTY
NCISNHLYT IDITdS .5 1 % .5, 2
. S$3143S 0009 WANINNTY
T NOISNHIXI IYINSNYLOH %, | Xu% Z
37115 430V 34YSLLYH NO
3 107§ ¥v3x OL LNNOW ,
[ ogg]
e HeZ -
1708-1 BNIXIOT 0L
.Ei .
T3H NOIS
A8 Q3ADYHddY
N ‘MOLOVHINGD
438 1o3roNd
[ z e ! v R s T 9 z B D




s

AR | o

< £ ¥ I q
(e e e L — e
T
% a1 46Lpa 31V1daNOWVID W WANIANTY LR R | SiNawwoD [a [ awa [ nas |
AZY N OMA HEIN _ WHILY| oo 34w Lva@saws 5405 N NMOLSILIHM Lr #
TIR L9 WRE 13, GATE Al¥3d LZOE F T
v 7 veliEe | Qv | v
|sms | awal _wea) J1lvd 38vE 0 om U
RS A 461¥a7 ONILVH1INId-NON H3aavi ) § * HH V—#
rEeEe e 3003 13000 o . Nougmos3a]
lwsui o]
8
(s b 1 [Lw o]
R R
2
NOISNELX3 3711S §30av7
- NQ LOTS INOYA OL SNALSYdY
SIS 17048-1 ONIXDO0TOLW
m , m
[wiw 265]
il
Qa
S3143S 000€
ALYIJANCWYIQ NNNIWNTY ——.. [
WHL .9, X3 ETX.Y L i
H 3
" lwiw pog]
| Wbt
-JH3H NS
AB Q3AOBddY
HOLOVHINGD | 4
434 L03r0d




£0-65

WARHIN LTIHS

oppc) s w4 e
ooy 3 veus iy

LSY3 ANNTAY NOSHIYE

SS98E 1ddISSISSIN ‘Tu04X0
{7 piqay) £ Jseyd - IMUA vonuNa( Al 1t s1wswasordury

pur Furpjmg 1waundeda(] $43U3YS NN Y

WS
1 SR

2N Nd
SONIAYEQ TLNZWTTddNS

(0= §951 X 04

M e
# (=]
,.E:H-M
- =
- B
1 - E
L T
m..iva
-
g —
~ I
— any
wSﬂ
.ﬂ. amay
g bosd

b =2 IWIE

0= 2L IS

19pPE" $5800 J00Y O UONEAS|T / UOHISS JOOY [BllEy ¢ JappeT sse00y J00y © uoiag Jadeied g
ONIHSY 1A "dAL T¥d AVAMOTIVM FALDILOYG SHIW JO0Y ONY SNVHENER J00K ONIONNCHYNS 0L
MO39 ATILATINN Q30130 LY3H ONIHSY 1S BHNG OALvDIHAY WOLSND S1M 300K M HIAOD GNY MOTIE
JUVNINYAL ONY . %030 "IN OL NOILYINSNI ONY INVHENIN HONOBHL SHIdITIS NIUSYS 34075 ONHSYTH MOT38 ATLVIOINNI .
THYA dN INVHENIN 400¥ 01 J34advL SHOLLOR /M SHIJTTNS 7102 'ALUL NO ON/HYIE ‘461+07 TIVELLY JLYNINYIL ONY TTVM
4008 ON3LX3 : 01031334 4300V B LVIdISYE JUYVIONOWYIQ WNNIANTY SNLLYHLINI-NON di INVHEWTN 400 ONILX3 K
“dAL ‘INVHENIN R ! :
400% M INWIACO - " Y
JHOJIE NOWYINSN A=
YO AYEdS R e R = ey e S, —t A - -
azMSm mmxu«% = R - — ; ; - 'ONCAE dv2 13aVaivd
M YD L3d¥Hvd 4 3 GOOM HIA0 DNIDAIYE TLNN
<01 ONY 1ALNN 40 N e ~ s m 35007 1FZ X RNSREET
LOS WG 30VdS Tl g n 2
"STIVA 13dViivd [y 1 T & ]
LHOHS B ¢¥2 EE e e ey B -t B L . 5 2 ANOTIN
13dVEVd Q00N 40 et _ V0B SINIA ST T I ] - -l A ——— & : INIWET4351 30 108 DG T
; Fa3am a N T X D S =N . JOYMVHA AUVTTICVS 0L 3LV
d0L HIAD 300iKE ik e s st : w ; :
OLAINT 35007 =] 33 108 QDO QL. 30 3013
LT RS T (oS R |} S— AIVE ONv "LOB ONDTY '0°0.8
..... =2 ONHSY S y B $3IA00UD 8 X Rl LND
B ONIHSY 14 "LNOD - ] | o3 INOD R
i gz |z _ b
\ } b= || == ax UOB w & a
= 1 SEESS S w i a ~a r.nm = .
M : ONIYENA X2 CLHL NO (QLd) _ R 988 z
{ ! 13NV LNIWID HIAI4 AU - 1N o : -
: L . = ——— L |2} |2%; A . I 5
| ARy = ! RS- . . |2 o5
(aLg) WL H | L g T ]
£ INIWI0 MBS Y £ == aE N H £ Flog
L (== 2% 8z
— - | 5% ONOAZE NOILD3S ~ |89
, 3e FOINYCD dud @ Bo
HLOW TNYS Bsrs - + ® {aLd) 13Nvd N3 1 g
— IOV HSNTd o4 - 2w
- i
_ —_—s e x ONIYEN X : e 2%
5 = i s Sk 2 awdincialdl - 4 |3 W
ﬁl - [ T T E— [ HNYGLNINED o I&
 — B By e — ! H3EL4 AL k B ®
3_\ 03 ¢ 03
9, -
B @.«\_ M » Hrs NIN .2 = F1S HIOQVT - MINALSVA J0 QvaH
A | ﬁ 3012 0L AIINEGD dud d350d¥3 QL LNVTVIS AlddV
T008 0¥ AYMNTYM ONY ONIHSY TS
B o w BHNI WG LNYTYIS ATddy)
& INYTY3S 0IAQHAY GNY Ovd
AVNOTYM AMLOALOY SHIN
400Y HONDYHL DNINIOTA 0L
LI%OVHA NALSYS “INVEEWIN
R 400H SNIONNOYYNS DL
5 0 = Q30T3M LY3H ONIHSY 12 4ND
GALYHEEYS WOLSND Sdnt

'EEH 3VELLYM OL T3

'WHOALYTd L3dvvd 4300

--—— WNNIKNTY 03XI4 Q3NONY ——

S00H M UIADD ONIHLYIHS
LPIE O1 INVEENIN
HOMOUHL NALSVA “LINOVHE
B ONDISOTE 92 "aLML LK




